AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE B.A.S.S. MASTERS CLASSIC 2 

FISHING TOURNAMENT. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Greensboro 5 
Sports Commission, Incorporated, the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars 6 
($150,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to support the B.A.S.S. Masters Classic 7 
Tournament, the largest fishing tournament in the country, to be held July 25-30, 1994.  8 
The Classic is expected to enhance economic development and tourism throughout the 9 
Triad area, resulting in an economic impact estimated at twenty-five million dollars 10 
($25,000,000) or more. 11 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1994. 12